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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526
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SPTS-MC 7/9 y / Nature of Illness Which Caused Decedent's Death(,/)dl
Wi c
olonel, AS 0-113 726 :
22 Mar 63
TAGO 0CofSptS

Mrs. Mathews/mhw/75419

The inclosed letter dated 25 February 1963 from Miss Florence Leach, recuesting
information regarding the cause of death of Colonel Albert W, Roshe, is forwarded for
direct reply. A copy of acknowledgment from this Office is also inclosed for your
information,

FOR THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES:

2 TInel JAMES C/ MhdRARLAND
1. Ltr 25 Feb 63

Colonel} QMC 73247
2. Cy 1tr 22 Mar 63 Chief, Memorial Division v

@

rkl
cu811
P o | o
& / éb Noll

” 53184
)/

2
e ]

i

E3¢ ¥ 2*




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

Mrs. Mathews/mhw/75419

SPTS-MC 22 March 1963

7 yov Albert W.
/ oz(goio:oi, §§ 0-113 726 -
s — e—————— 6

Miss Florence Leach
€018 North Williams Avemue
Portland, Oregon

Dear Miss Leach:

Reference is made to your letter dated 25 February 1963, wherein you
requested information regarding the late Colonel Albert W. Roshe.

The above-named decedent died in the Europesn Area and his remains
were returned to the United States and reinterred on 21 July 1948 in
Orave 1033, Section 12, Arlington Nationsl Cemetery, Arlington 11,
Virginia.

Your letter is being referred to the Office of The Adjutant General,
Washington 25, D, C., for reply to your inquiry concerning the cause of

Colonel Roshe's death.
e
Stncerely yours, e

| 73247
% % 207
. B i 4
A - JAMES C. Macf y
/ : Colonel, GMC O No11
Chief, Memorial Division 5318l
\ 3
\ MFR: Mrs, Mathews/mhw/75L19 L
N ot
: \: Miss Leach, an old friend of Col. Roshe, request\;('edd ingprhatibn\.f\regard_
\\3& ing the place and cause of his death and the location ofyWs grave. (In-

closure mentioned in 1tr 3/L/63 was not received until 3/19/63)
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THE AMERICAN BATTLE MONUMENTS COMMISSION

ESTABLISHED BY CONGRESS, MARCH 1923 T

JACOB L. DEVERS, Chairman
THOMAS C. KINKAID, Vice Chairman

LESLIE L. BIFFLE T.HARRY GATTON
ALEXANDER A. VANDEGRIFT MRS. CHARLES G. PETERS
CHARLES E. POTTER SIDNEY SALOMON, JR.
CARL SPAATZ AUSTIN THOMAS WALDEN
JOSEPH C. DUKE THOMAS NORTH, Secretary

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

4 March 1963

Subject: Inquiry As to Place of Burial of World War IT Casualty.

To: Chief, Memorial Division, Office of Support Services

1. The enclosed letter requesting information as to the -
burial location of Colonel Albert W. Roshe is referred as a
matter possibly within your purview. Our records do not show
him as buried in an overseas cemetery.

2. Writer has been informed of this reference per
enclosed copy of letter.

e R e T o

For the Secretary:

Wt P ke

WILLIAM A. WALKER
Colonel, Artillery
Administrative Officer

WAW/emz



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526













DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

QuGMC 298 :L/
Roshe , Alkert We—— A/l
sﬁ-’-ﬁgzas /
¢ 25 May 1950

¥rs. Ethel Mae Roshe
1140 South Westmoreland Avenue
Los Angeles 6, California

Dear Mrs. Roshe:

Reference is made to a form letter, completed by you and
returmed to this Office under date of 28 March 1950, and to the
notation thereon relative to your gravesite reservation in the
Arlington National Cemetery and tc the incorrect spelling of
your last name,

It is regretted that, through an error in this Oifice, our
letter dated 22 March 1950, was incorrect with respect to your
last name, which was shown as Rosche.

All the records of this Office have now been changed to show
your last name as Roshe instead of Rosche. Therefore, in the
future, all correspondance will be addressed to you accordingly.

Your reservation of Grave 1052, Sectiecn 12, adjoining that
of your husband, the late Colomel Albert W. Roshe s is being
continued in accordance with your request, and as prescribed
under current policy, this Office will automatically solicit
your desires in the matter of renewal of your reservation at
two-year intervals., If any deviation from this policy becomes
necessary, you will be so advised in sufficient time as to make
any other arrangements required.

» o
829

P ?rder that a current and usable record of your desires
be maintained, it is necessary that you keep this Office
informed of any changes which may occur in your permanent

mgiling dddress.
=
- PR ool - Sincerely yours,
I
R, G. AMLONG
Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ' f
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ”

IN REPLY REFER TO

QUGIC 293

/’[7

/. {‘é U/ )1 372

22 March 1950

Mrs. Ethel Mae Rosdhe’
1140 South Westmoreland Avenue
Los Angeles,,Californis

Dear Madam:

The National Cemetery Regulations require that gravesite reser—
vations in national cemeteries be renewed periodically. It is now
necessary that you complete the renewal request form below and return
it, using the enclosed self-addressed postage-free envelope, in order
that this Office will be informed of your wishes, It is important b
that you reply promptly, as failure to do so may result in the
cancellation of your reservation. It is also important that you
= notify this Office of any change in your permanent address.

The remarriage of a non-service widow or widower of a deceased
serviceman or woman automatically terminates the privilege of
ipterment in a national cemetery. Cancellation of a reservation, A
except when due to remarriage, does not preclude the privilege of kX
burial in the same grave with the deceased.

Sincerely yours,

2273 //%LM"»J WAMZLQ/ //ﬁ,,,/f//f

R. /G, AML
gu Q gncl - : Colonel, QuC
/)/ /4 / 1’3 Return Envelope Memorial Division
'/\/
au* _
g e DO NOT IETACE- = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

I have remarried G Yes m No
! I desire to renew the following gravesite reservation m Yes [:7 No

| 7‘?%4&;4( Cemetery ak1ington _, Section __ 12 s Lot st bouyim

»’m*"‘

/ / Grave 1032 , beside the late Col. Albert W, Rosdhe’ <
> A 5

155219570 Signamew’
| '_.»_; Lt /‘- ’Da.'t.e &ﬂ!é 25 _/_ZJ"D Address // %

i

' W= / |
!

|

|

|

/(‘ S anlt A i OAPERA Rl st City and State sl B & '
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. =

IN REPLY REFER TO

QUGLC 293 ‘

> Rosche, Albert W. &N 0-113 726

R S e e \ 22 March 1950

Mrs. Ethel Mee Rosche
1140 South Vestmoreland Avenue
Los Angeles, Califormia

Dear madems

The National Cemetery Regulations require that gravesite reser—
vations in national cemeteries be renewed periodically. It is now
necessary that you complete the renewal request form below and return
it, using the enclosed self-addressed postage-free envelope, in order
that this Office will be informed of your wishes, It is important
that you reply pramptly, as failure to do so may result in the
cancellation of your reservation. It is also important that you
notify this Office of any change in your permanent address.

The remarriage of a non-service widow or widower of a deceased
serviceman or woman automatically terminates the privilege of
interment in a national cemetery. Cancellation of a reservation,
except when due to remarriage, does not preclude the privilege of
burial in the same grave with the deceased.

Sincerely yours,

R. G, AMICNG JFN
Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division

-------------- DO NOT DETACH= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

1 havé remarried [:_7 Yes D No

I desire to renew the following gravesite reservation D Yes C7 No

Cemetery Arlincston s Section 12 s Lot 9
Grave 1032 » beside the late gol, Albert i, Rosche .
Signature

Date ' Address

City and State

50 7876
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7 SECURITY CLA® _ CATION (If ant)

bj 73¢ jMf»/{-b e 4 / Lu:/z,.%' .

> ——— — S
SN T Tose - Albert | STEF————* “~
(21 Oct L8) Complete Organization and Rank
T0 The Quartermaster General FROM Demob Pers Rec Br, AGO, DATE 2l Nov 1948  COMMENT NO. 1
Washington 25, D. C. St. Louis 20, Mo JUNGER /mr-s

The records show that Albert W. Roshe, serial number O 113 726, died on
10 July 19l in the European Area of pulmonary embolism, while serving as a
member of Headquarters, Services of Supply, General Staff, in the grade ofy
colonel.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

e

3 Incls Adgutant
1. Form QIC 1L
2. Form OQMG 313
3, Corres dtd 23 Sep L8

r
©06—16—54801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

D ?chfl‘ow 89 7 Replaces WD AGO Form 897, 1 May 46, which may be used.
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an

a0 . d
« 5*2?23? i
NAME OF DECEDENT: ‘ b DATE: 23 Septembér 1948
died overseas 1¢ 9§ ﬁ'léigert ¥
R T — am.-»mt‘_;—
E
TO: CIPRB, RAC, AGO, S

St. Louis, Mo, Attn: WW II Corrs. Sec. y o
FROM: DEPT of t%ﬁ ARIY, OQMG, MEMORIAL DIVISION, CEMETERIAL BR#NCH,
WASHIIIGTON 25, D. C. : T

In view of present requirements that organization iather than arm of
service be included as part of the inscription on government' headstones
the attached QMC Form 14 is forwarded for complete organization in which,

Organization, please indicate this fact in the report.

. s e _a. & Cy .. s » Reo e & OB 8 s & e & o . TR WS O G SR e Sy e B A TR ! . e o

the decedent held his highest rank, If it is not possidle to furnishjép{f

S

CEMETERY; Arlington National

L

-t

A X AV
S
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(Rashe)

an

I ind.

Arlington National Cemetery, Fort Myer, Virginia, 2 September 1948

TO:

office.

The Quartermaster General, Washington 25 D. C.

Basic communication forwarded as a matter pertaining to your
Writer has not been advised of this reference.

R. J. WILLIAMSON
Colonel, U. S. Army
Officer in Charge
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EXeEcuUTIVE OFFICE

et
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY
FOorRT MYER, VIRGINIA -
S
18 July 1951
SUBJECT: Change of Address
TOs The Quartermaster General

Memorial Division
Washington 25, D. C.

A7

The inclosed letter from Mrs. E,mggglggscbgilﬂ§dvising of
change of address, is forwarded as a matter pertaining to his
Writer has not been advised of this reference.

office.
y y
“N
1 inecl, . J. WILLIAMSON
Colonel, U. S. Army
Officer in Charge
N
AN N
)
A ’.\ L ,/
\ it
: \ i

I
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

18 July 1881

SUBJECT: Change of Address

TOs The Quartermaster General
Memorial Divieion
Washington 25, D, C,

92
The inclosed letter from Mre, E. Mae Roschn{. adviging of

change of address, is forwvarded as a matter pertaining o6 his
office. VYriter has not been aivised of this reference,

1 4nel, R, J. WILLIAMSON
Colenel, U. S. Army \
Officer in Charge
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

AR DISTRYBUTION CENTER, PHILA QM DEPOT
SUPERINTENDENT - : DAY LETTER
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY FREFILAH

FORT MYER VIRGINIA

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

295 Gnatey 2o L, 103726

FIFTY SIX (56) REMAINS DELIVERED TO. YOU BY THIS DEPOT AC-. .

A\"

COMPANIED BY. MILITARY ESCORT AT APPROKIMATELY 7:00 AM
13TH JULY 48,

FRANK M. GREEN, JR., MAJOR TC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWL;ED(.:?E RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS __13§'A+ DAY~Qﬁ'JmMONTH .19h8
S/Sgt. Albert Burns i e ds wmhg_s;,_sup’ sh, Sr,  Supt.
WITNESS (Escort) _ ONSIGNEE AT
RECORDS ANN!

Original receipt filed"m,lﬂﬂr'&tj-‘%ﬁnphrat"Kazanjia;n, 8N 7059689.* pate 3. Lea £F
i & .‘.' ,- 5 A

R &R BR.

g\OIRI:B 1193 N \\’ 16—52073-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

——
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTI\!E

AN DIRECTIVE NUMBER : DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1605 02787 1510248
/ DAY |[MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK’ ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ROSHE ALBERT W 0=-113726 |COL 1 o IMONfH[ oreg
CEMETERY : DISPOSITION OF REMAINS |
BROOKWOOD - LONDON l|3322 03
CODE | DisT. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
F] 9 4 BRITISH ISLES 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ARL INGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY MRS. ETHEL MAE ROSHE (N I FE)
FORT MYER, VIRGINtA 1140 SOUTH WESTMORELAND AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK = |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
ROSHE ALBERT W 0-113726 COL 10th JUL/Y/‘ % 5 APR 48
{ 74 YA 4 / 1
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON [ ORGANIZATION RELIGION \,‘IDEJIEQQM T IR
[X] REMAINS USAGF P FA KMOND CAPT AO
[ X] MARKER 525 QM SV CO NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS ;
UNIFORM UK CASKET COMPLETE POST BODY COMPLETE

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

COLONELS INSIGNIA SOS PATCH ON UNIFORM

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

ae TAPR 46 G . ARTHUR. J DUPDIS

CASKET SEALED BY i B EMBALMER (Signature)

5P o
ARTHUR J DUSOTS it Tah

CASKET BOXED AND KED‘ A Aol f:) ’r( A0 SHlpple_alw@ BWV :
CLERK RECORDER NALD I ABBOTT 1/LT INF
pae 7 APR 48,  KENDEL: B RISER

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condu d and/agcompfish %fﬂy |mmed|ate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. u.a,[dc

DONALD I ABBOTT 1/LT INF

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

i} 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

MC FORM

EV 15 MAR 46 1194
i

|

- ———— -

- e AT A - <
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHI

PPED

FROM

Bisley Crossing, Brookwood, England,.

TO0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

Cardiff, S,Wales,

NAME OF CONVOXER

i
Rail, 2
SIGNATUR;’ ;myPER // Toate SIGNATU i
// u’( ‘ /"4/7 ZZ |
ALLH( .omnmz. m Lée Int; 29/4/48, " '
2. SHIPPED AU ?
FROM trv el \? W 10 o
AGRC_CARDIFF ¥ USaT LAWRENCE \’iCTORy |
. — 3 - |
KIND OF CONVEYANCE v . 4 o\ NAME OF CONVOYerR'C ARROTIT 7+ w,
L\ {
3 )- ) |
SIGNATURE OF SHIP DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A ~7 _DATE
3% 1X¥or Jr, MAJ, TC / | / /xR ,
; : =7 M N9 K
sshied AL ( |
W |
S ‘
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER .‘
// i
P ~ {
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGN URE OF 'RECEIV "O/Z/é DATE « «
Y o M ' FRTI AL
N MoK TN VINF if‘-‘.
8" L) MoKINNO] JUN 1948
| i 4 SHIPPED’  THAN SEORTATION OFFICER
FROM ¥ 7/ 7/ 2 5%
i ,,// W / s s &')\_5
| KIND OF CONVEVARCE / A V. j/) . WNVOYER
| p “ o 3/%7/'77 r)/\\N_\
é SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER HEN UL DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i ta : DATE
| L ! P W (P e |
| PO‘RT ",-"D}'X?‘ ) T_‘J(.)'H LALLU ) E-LTUTIL 5. SHIPPED // . I
FROM * 10 1
i KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3 |
' ; Fo2 YUCGETNE2 f“ | LOBKIY Gy ]
. s R DATE srbrhATyREbF kEéﬁlVElt W CIMOTE " Toate T
} CERELEHA kWie® E1HE] £ ;
| |
| 6. SHIPPED
FROM 1O !
% -y Y [
[KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 5 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER pate™ |
é
7. SHIPPED' :
FROM * TO |
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
.} ‘
Y *
{ R

g g
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MRS . ETHEL MAE ROSHE (WIFE)

‘1140 SOUTH WESTMORELAND AVE.
LOS-4 i IA

FT. MYER, VA.

L
fo.1. 0‘20, INSPECTION CHECK LIST
‘ 7 (For Use at Distribution Point)
ame Rank - Serial Number L
ROSHE, ALBERT W. \/ coL 0-113726 v~
Source Consignee

ARLINGTON NAT. CEM. -

W

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

7

Condition of Shipping Case (Check One)

s =

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

V FINISH (Exterior)

Remarks

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES
HANDLE BO] 2
srmcxuwg FPLATE

HEALTH PER] FR 3

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

¥ ‘
CASKET - General Appearance f

(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

Condition of Casket (Check One) /7 #
_ [ satisfactory \ﬁ‘ Unsatisfactory
z

S '{;4

| Remarks

VY | FivisE ( mxterior )
| HANDLES 'AND, FASTENINGS

STENGELIING = NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

CDOR OR MOISTURE

J%

ROUTED THRDO UGH
11 MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM =] RFPAII{?HOP
Condition of Remains Casket Repaired
o) Yes E——=1 %o
[ satisfactory 1 Unsatisfactory Casket Exchanged 7
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) g oer (7 —n
Shipping Case Repaired 3 b
C——1 Yes [ ] No:
Shipping Case Exchanged
Yes Rl L
L]
Remarks
B
“ o~ : s o
Time Date Signature or Mortician Time Date Signgtuye %f v}ns'pector
' ¢ ~ ;, 74 )!f -
: f QA ( LB 8 e Al
Remarks . 4 £ i
& - S {
. £/ J
CDMNSIWL S AL Rt
A [ f
L ] v L
/ al p
LSS WA
QMC Form R-5054 Local Reproduction Authorized | » y
— - Lo dotw - - - ¢ —_— [ 4

SN S
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E WU AA299 31/38 GOVT BL GOLLECT
Fﬂ% LOSANGELES CALIF 3
;E JUNE 25 155P
‘; PHILA QM BEPOT

GARE FRANK M GREEN MAJOR ASST
§~‘ REURTEL JUNE 24 IT 1S STILL MY BESIRE TO HAVE THE REMAINS
E% OF MY LATE HUSBAND COL ALBERT WALTER ROSHE (9=113726) INTERRED.
5 AT ARLINGTON NATIONAL GEMETERY NEAR WASH B¢
-3 MRS ETHEL MAE ROSHE

58P

Z, ,
B 28 (0=113726)

,
L

iST
JNION
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MES S AGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER NO. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS : CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION lNSTR‘.K’:‘Tl‘Oﬂ’S ORIGINATOR V DATE-TIME GROUP
: B2 JUN 1948
' NR e
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT ] OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
GR

= SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
F?I‘?FLA(DELPHIA QM DEPOT, PHILA., PA. W
ACTION To: %

‘MRS ENHEL MAE ROSHE GOVT PAID ACTION o e Fo?nronmnou

DAY LETTER 0,1, 7020
*1140 SOUTH WESTMORELAND AVE (] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

.ms Amsm cALm IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO: DLR AND CHECK. ANY CHGS

S HE . \ BEEN / i THE REMAI! 'HE BE
THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE ‘i_/Al'\IS OF THE LATE COL-ALBERT W -ROSHE

____ ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED AT ARLINGPON - — ___ NATIONAL

CEVETERY FORT-MER—VIRGINTA-* WITHIN A8 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CON-
FIRM ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS BY DAY LETTER
TELEGRAM COLLECT TO PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPOT A‘ PLEASE BE ADVISZD THAT IT
WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD. YOUR
PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN LAKING FINAL DELIVERY.
NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUN:
ERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR
OWN EXPENSE. MILITARY ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO NATIONAL CEMETERY. PAY-
I.IEI&T.OF SEVENI‘Y FIVE DOLLAR INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE NOT REPEAT NOT AUTHORIZED
IN ANY CASE WHERE BURIAL IS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY
HONORS AND RELIGIOQUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE. PLEASE INCLUDE

FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION B PAIFHIRI ZAT BN ~C0Lrr— G
SIGNATURE ] s

ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
: PAGE - OF -
ke e
nD’ABGNO 1F(sn:m5 1 .l _1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 06— 16—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

Date 26 July 1948

TO: Mrs. Ethel Mae Rosche
1140 So. Westmoreland Ave. i
Los Angeles, Calif. }

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (fumished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

If this form is not retumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed

thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

|

\

2 - |

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post . ‘
f

|

|

|

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer
Z Roshe'
Name of Veferan)/?} Albert W. Rosdhe

Rank, etc. Gol. AGF ,
Grave or lot No. 1033 Sec. 12
Date of death = ﬂ 7 10 17«3

Date buried 21 July 1948

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired %—LLM‘T//(_ > /?/M | . k

Religious emblem desired

A
: (Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith)
Date of birth

Address of kin ?7%0 W&M&WJ@
Sngncﬂureéﬁ M M Date
1 ﬁ, /

OQMG FORM 315
£, qud% 4

20 March 1945 ) /-)/
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RRE Form %39
13 Jul ug

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
~mrchival value, pertaining tos

/73 _Bosm Albert w cOL 0-113726
—~L (Tast llame) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN
o
Repatriated to the United States: 1 8 JUN 1948 |
|
on B

Incl #
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Sh ' INCOMING MESSAGE

HQ.S.0.S. % NO._none
EeTo0.. UsS.A.

DECODED BY
RECE| VED, July 1021042 1943 RARARURASED) :
: COPIED LA dwa
FOR ACTION
FROM e 2ND GENERAL HOSPITAL

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

To UsSo S
_ QM Graves —
__gge = % e s "

SECRET . PRIORITY. - | / ;gj ’ﬁ’r
CONFIDENTIAL oo PO AXRG RUGUTINCE" " X Cﬁsnrc'ﬂmn
RESTRICTEDS # =+ | % & ™ ™| pEFERRED - i ol

EAR 192 ) By A““tl:!_}f, ; ne [)f— A\l / .

3:‘3;1?‘ e Lo =78 E Kt
Bdited Literal Text Date ... LT / 4

Report of death required by paragraph 5, AR 600-550: Colonel Albert
Roshe, 0-113726, HQ SOS ETO0 Gl-Section, APO 871 U 8 Army died at this
hospital 2040 hours 10 July 1943, Diagnosis- pulmonary embolism. Line
of duty - Yes, Nearest relative Bthel Roshe, wife, Hotel Normandie, 60
Normendie Avenue, Los-Angeles, Californmia,

CRAWFORD

RESTRICTED

o il

Hq SOS 5-423/E0M/9409



?
C— e .
INFORMAL ROUTING SLIP v -
HEADQUARTERS
SERVICES OF SUPPLYZAD s
. EUROPEAN THEATER OF OF ‘».'
* FILE:
SUBJECT: Death Report. e
lumber each memo consecutively and draw a line across.
Je | From To INIT ) g
& DAT.
1 Ch Surg |Graves Reg| The following death has been reported te this 11 July 43
b office?
Kosue

ROSEE, Albert W., Col., 0-113726, G-1 HQ SOS

Died 2nd General Hespital 2040 hrs 10 July 1943.
Cause of Deatht Pulmonary Embolism. '
Next of Kin: Mrs Ethel Reske, Hotel Normandy, W

Los Angeles, Calif, B
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i
QIOMF 293
Roshe, Albert W.
/8. N. 0113 726

31 March 1948

§a
Mr. Ollie E. Reynier

¢/o Cass & Johansing
2601 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, California

Dear Mr. Reynier:

Your letter addressed to The Adjutant General concerning the late
Colonel Albert W. Roshe, has been referred to this office.

The official report of burial discloses that the remains of Colonel

Roshe were interred, in a dignified and solemn manner, in Plot F, Fow 9
Grave L, in the United States Military Cemetery Brookwood, England, loc
thirty miles southwest of London, fngland.

>

ated

The present plans of the Return of World War IT Dead Program indicate

that the remains interred in the United States Military Cemetery Brookwood,
England will be exhumed during the summer of 19.48.

Although pemmanent American Military Cemeteries have been definitely
designated, ncne will be completed before several years have elapsed.
Meanwhile, the Department of the Army cannot authorise any request for

permission to visit a temporary United States Military Cemetery during
the exhumation, casketing and relocation of remains in accordance wi.th
the Program for the Return of World War IT Dead.

-
b 2
= )
o —
® o
Pe ™
2F A
Flease do not hesitate to call upon us at any tim G )
we can assist you further. % o
Zz
Sincerely yours 5

- RICHARD B. COOMBS
W Major, (MC
i,

Memorial Division
& \ 4
f
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77 !
£ 4/"\
; ; CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET ' ‘
-Miss g R = A
Addressee: Mvs., O L L/ E £, )\f}l/}//f/l " iﬂ;{"j’ﬁ
s gi e onship =]
sats o WSS & JoKkRATINGE - :
’ z J o
City,State 2@ o) Sour # LF/EHLINONH f/} 47 8
PN i 9 —  Date letter .
Cemetery P ﬁ/,\/t}ﬁfjndﬁv‘i‘_,(\__/?/_//. ¥
Temporary: —
Permanent: & / ﬁMgéc,f D T e A o
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City : Lountry ; (/}
PARAGRAFPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA —- MODIFICATIONS -- §§
(sequence) ™

o o

>
g4 - /=
FI L~ 'N“féigt‘ﬁ 2 ./*igi4’b’“’*°°‘“’ 1 L7 ?25?

/ §2 "ﬂ G /ng | |
Je6-| E /

, /'/

\’
Q
]
N
Zk.\j
S
e
)\ /AN
=
Aralyst Typist Reviewer Modifications OKed
’ 47 11117 |

e e




SECURITY Cl “ICATION (If any) *
WAR DEPARTMENT
o et
FILE No. AGPO-W 201 Roshe, SUBJECT
Albert W. Interment
T0 0QMG, Memorial Division  FROM AGO, Pers. Actions Br., DATE ) lar 48 COMMENT No. 1
W & E Section Maj Rinaldi/4256
1. Referred as a matter of primary intérest to your branch.
2. The writer has been informed of this reference.
FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:
s
I~
Adjutant General
=S
%
o>

1"%7?{ ;
1

o M

WD AGO ForM

1

. 1 657504 YY U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
MAY 1948 897
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o

Los Angeles, California
February 25, 1948

3

Ad jutant General
Army War Department
Nashington, D, C.

Dear Sir:

England, therefore, it would be greatly
appreciated if you could tell me where

in England, Col. Albert: W. Roshe, Infantry,
United States Army4 is buried.

In the near future I.plan a trip to

Yours very ‘tru]

: L2/
Ollie E. Reyni

c/o Cass & Johansing .

~ L or 2 ne 3 N

2601 South Figueroa Street _ :
Los~Angeles, California. _
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

_{)EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMP™S ~——

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: ] '

Col. Albert W. Boshe, 0 113 726

United States Milltary Cemetery
Broakwood, Fngland
A ("
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “'Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

s

PART |

¥ 4 ;
N Ehel Mo Reche s et et 15 e s b i o

(PLEASE. PRINT OR TYPEWAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

=

WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD f

O

FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.) !

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

O

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

\

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _1

(P.iea;e indicafe if your own religious oerviéea at a location other than the selected national tery are desired by placing an *““X”’ in the prop
, 3 L] ves O] no [

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER, AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE?”’ in the space below.)

1/‘ lfv TJ -
:. t Z r — % f% ;
- W T 5 l
3 7/3 /JI‘?/ 16—50411-1 . ; - I
ods o 345 MILITARY 4 » e

e XK e ge L2
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I
b
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

-
_— /‘\ : PART 'l (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selecteMiion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your\b\fvn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

OR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
.» OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
y U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. )

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

Ethel Mae Roshe

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _23—1‘(1 day of May

47 ,atcity ortown)of L0 Angeles ~ county of _MEBLQS—_. and State (or Territory or
District) of _California

Ny

74/4

‘ A - : (SIBNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS,
*NOTE.—P5ze 4 is part of the notarial attestation. ﬂ )

Azalea Standefer, Notamy Public

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 My Commission Expires October 16, 1949 10—soa-1
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PAB;”“’—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUF*QRITY- -

If you are the next of kin and you desire té‘FéIinquish your disposition authority, please fill in 11 of this form. !

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) y

|
!
\
!
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. ‘1
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: !
|
|
|

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECIEASED.

(DATE) . s

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l
If );ou are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM [
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME ", . FIRST NAME 3 MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

’ 4

]

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) : l

I

\

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) ‘,

16—50410-1 PAGE 3 ;
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QADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO
All remarks and informucic

on entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. %
o
- |

\
\
1
E
’ !
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1. Albert W, Roshe, O 113 726 rg |

1% May 1947
United States xmm Wi A
Brockwood, England

-~

Dear Mrs. Roshet

The people of the United m-, through the Congress have suthorired the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
naster General of the Army has bDeen entrusted with this sacred responsibility
o the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the sbove-named deceased, who gave his life in
service of his country.

The enclosed mhldw, 'mwt.m of World Wer II Armed Forces

and “"American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services
amh%mbyyww Irmmthcmxtofm
thoumctnmhipumhﬁhhmmahnipwm», "Disposition of
Wordd War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express yowr wishes as
mu-pmumotmmmotmuumu{mmmxam -
elosed form "Request for Disposition Should you desire to reline
mmmmuwmunudkxump.phmmrﬂnorm
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

2

E:ﬁ

8¢ §

office.
o ‘W11l you please complete the enmclosed form, “Request for Disposition of
Remains" and in the enc¢losed self-addressed emvelope, which requires no
 postage, wit 30 days after its receipt by yout Its prompt return will
/ aveld delays.
“’}mu S THOMAS B. LARKIN
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e

QHGMR 293
Roshe, Albert W.

—Roshe;-ftichard A. 24 April 1947

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

lirs. Ethel lae Roshs
1140 South Westmoreland Avenue
Los 4ngeles, Californis

Dear lrs. Roshe:

Your letter concerning your husbend, the late Colonel Albert W.
Roshe and your son, the late Captain Richard A. Roshe, has been received,

The War Departument has now been authorized to remove, at Govern-
ment expense, to the place designated by the next of kin, the remains
of those of our /mericean citizens who gave their lives overseas during
World Wer II.

I regret to inform you that, at the present time, it is not possible
to give you the exact date the remains of your loved oneswill be returned.

I am sure you understand that, while this program is already in
effect, it is necessary to thoroughly verify our records. Upon completion
of this verification, the "Letter of Inquiry--Return of World War II
Dead" will be meiled to the next of kin of those deceased Americans for
whonm veriflied burial information is of record in our office. In accord-
ance with the present schedule, the remains are to be returned by ceme-
teries, and prior to the evacuation date of each cemetery, these Letters
of Inquiry will be mailed to the next of kin giving them the opportunity

. Yo express their final and detailed desires concerning the last resting
place of the remains of their loved ome,

Please be assured that everything is being done to speed the return,
reverently and in a dignified manner, of those who made the supreme sacri-
fice,

It is with deep regret that I inferm you that although the remains
ggt¥ of the men who were lost together with your son from the sinking

of
AN Jgpanese prison ships ORYOKU, MARU end HNOURA MARU have been re-

Syl covered,“{t;haa not, s yet, been possible to establish the individual
"‘-:__«3"




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

QMGMR 293 Roshe, Albert W. SN © 113 726 24 April 1947 (Cont'd,)
Roshe, Richard 4. SN O 394 922

identity of most of these remains. The problem of identification is
a very real concern of our office and every effort is being made to
acconplish this task as accurately as is humanly possible. Should
this investigation result in the identification of your son's remains,
you will be informed with a minimum of delay.

You sre assured that your husband and son ere eligible for burial
in Arlington Rational Cemetery, At the time the remains of your husband
are returned to the United States, you may request thet his remains be
shipped direct to Arlington National Cemetery and the Officer-in-Charge
will be authorized to permit the interment.,

When your husband's remains are interred in Arlington National
Cemetery, an adjoining grave may be reserved for the future interment
of your son, if positive identificetion is made of his remains; however,
an erection of & memorial monmument in & nationeal cemetery, in memory
of & soldier whose remains are not buried therein, is not permitted.

Our continued sympathy is with you in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QMC

Memorial Diviaioy

sy
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" 638 ™ e e e -

(

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY .
INTEROEFICE REFERENCE SHEET

!”

See reverse side for instructions in the use of thla form I DUE, HOUR ANQ DA} E

1 2 3 4 g ST
No. | FROM-— TO-— DATE MESSAGE\ i, W | g
I z v
1 |R & i |National|12/uar| L7 f 4
Corres femeteriall :
Section [Branch l j J}! f/‘
Forwarded for an appropriate pardgrdnh on which
to base a reply regarding burial in the Arlington
National Cemetery.
Jeincls
X F 293, Roshe, Albert.U.
ASH. 0-113 726 i
2 Kem UlVe | & & KETe ' res  Koshe, Albert We, ASN 0-113 726 :
Cem. Br. Uemoqu 20 Manch . (‘y
| 1947 Insofar as this Branch is concerned the :

following informetion may be incorporated in
reply to Mrs. Ethel Mae Roshe:

You maly be assured that your husband and son are elipible for

burial in Arlington National Cemetery. At the time of the return of

the remains| of your husbandto the United States, a request may be made ,
that the remains be shipped direct to Arlington National Cemetery and 1
the Officér] in Chalrge will be authorized to permit the interment.

At| the time| your husband's remains are interred in Arlington National

Cemetery, an adjoining grave may be reserved for the future interment

of| your son| if his| remains were recovered; however, erection of a

memorial mopument [in a national cemetery, in memory of a soldier whose

remains are not buried therein, is not permitted.

GCkler 2 Mncls: 41‘1.(/(/

l. 293 [file 5806
BSH RBe Inc porres.

REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—49650-1
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. QY

N

QR ALY
INSFRUCTIONS
N\

General.

2. Copies will NOT accompany original.

numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, “‘From,

‘“Message,’’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say.

““message,

6. Use of typewriter is NOT required.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be accepted.

=

]

3
~o
on
(<)
&)
A
b
=

D 33

1. This is the only transmittal form authorized for use among the several elements of the Office of The Quartermaster
As of 1 September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., slips of various sizes, colors, and shapes, were discontinued ;

remaining supplies of old forms will be turned in to the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, for disposal.

3. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is

4. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on incoming

correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

Use of columns of form: Column 1, **No.,”" originator enters the number ‘‘1'" as his entry; subséquent messages are
enter Division identification (abbreviated) ‘or, within Division

o E
Column 3, “‘To,'" same instruction as for column 2—name of

Use full width of sheet when message goes far

so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

16—40650-1

enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only.
enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.

enter Division identification PLUS branch or section.
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column 4, ‘‘Date,’’ spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
Sign surname at end of

7. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his ‘‘message’’

8. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET

Send Letter toM/‘j\r [f/ffl— ﬁ’ L}[ Jlﬁ&#[ % ’Lﬁ»é f/lf/s’

////d Soyry L ffﬂiaﬂﬁ”LﬁRel§l°}‘§§$£‘
aooress O . BNGELEL 4 /91‘//A'

-—————————n—-nﬂ“"—“’v-v o —
Army Serial Number N‘NM\\\

Rank

OPENING PARAGRAPH: 62~-1 62-2 62-3 62-4

BURTAL INFORMATION: I R 8.9 30 30K 11 18 18A 15 134
13 14A°'14B - 15 16 17/°20 "g1'532 = 238

Temp. Cem.
Perm. Cem.

Plot . Ro rave . Name of Cem. City and Country

|

RETURN OF REMAINS:?% 78 7 8 ae

I

OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 -30 35 36 40 41 42

P 43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 58A 60 61 63A n :
Q') 63B 65 G65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 68A 69 70 2 Q|
W / 73 74 76 84 85 p = G4
.~/ \, INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71) x
LN To Other Agencies: (71) N\ ™

%4 7
\:§“ PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64

SUSPEND days

Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section*

TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL

“ Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF:

OTHER :

AVILINI
31001KW

seL £11-0="37 '/W

PCC 4 f600-4  TUYHDI Y

CLOSING PARAGRAPH: 62-5 Regret Delay *

Letter to be Dated ‘% Typist Reviewer

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

25-94420

B o b P T S o
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, s e Oieeneess; s e, fe fi
ﬁ%ﬂ;ﬁi o C e ik f 60 G Rk ||

‘71t is with deep regret thet-I inform you that although the remains

T :

of meny of the men who were lost together with your son,from the sinking
of the Japsnese prison ships ORYOKU, MARU KK and ENOURA MARU have been

recovered, it has not yet been possible to esteblish the individual identity
: these The
of most of xkm remjains, flabe problem of identification bs a very real

concern oft::i¢War Zmpxim Department and every effort is being made to

accomplish this task as accurately as is humanly possible, Should ‘this
investigation result fin the identification of your son's remains, you

will be informed with 2 minimum of delay.

e QAL
agsured that your husband and son are eligible for burial

\ ’ - lete |
in Arlington National Cemetery. &kxkkExtime M%ﬂ '
:ﬁxianxxxxxxinxnxxxnfxﬁuxiixﬁxxxiixﬂxlﬁiﬁéiEEi!!-!!!E=EE§§=!UEF=§!!!!!!#Q
XEXXINEXarExxEinxaEd At the time ef=the—meswmen=e4 the remains of your

by’ \
husband (to the United States, you may request thet his remains be shipped

direct to Arlington National Cemetery and the Officee in Charge will be

authorized to permit the interment,
b2 s .
. vour husbend's remains are interred in Arlington Netional

Cemetery, an adjoining Brave may be reserved for the future interment of
vour son, if positive identification is madée of his remaing; however, an
erection of a memorisl monumeht in & national cemetery, in memory of a

coldier whose remains are not buried therein, is not permitted,

W A pritteseeed” ey i ;—M”" e W&a\ '
(;g / /
an ¥ '
&/ :
7
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Tis Gffleer
Bupopsin Thedier Ares
dew Youk, Nes Yok
1. Hognest whe il reporte aasd preve asgkers fur the fellowing
Engiand, be culaged W rekd as fellews:
a3 T i SERIAL B, FLOR BN ORAYR W OF DEave
e w T ST PR AR Mo
Pamsss, Theodow Yep dre B4 OTH W B a & 2 sug A543
Jusi, Uarlang ¥ Vs oML q 2 = b i 1944
Jotuwson, Tunakd S8 PNEIS ¥ 2 » 25 a0 1964
Iy, ideeard Jey JPe oy Remean b i1 = B ey ek
Morlashan, Willian B F74%Y O 90 ¢ $ @ e Yvak
Gekmny John Ge P o TR W T - S & Jun 19446
Onay, Ceorge he o T8 © g @ AL Ml 2064
— VAT ST ¥ 9 4 0 Jul 1943
. Ucker, Hewy Gep XIX # SRESE B OB 7 25y 10
Eicketrum, John i ey NN 6 2 n 30 Jun 194k
4. The recopda of thls office tAve been reverilied with the yecords
. fowwi to be eurrect

i 4 JAN 1944




REQUESY FOR PREPARATION OF LETTER DATE

FOR 293 INFORMATION /V%f//f e
7725//5 L j7er7 (Y

SERIAL /NUMBER

NAME

GRS

LETTER TO

NAME

RANK

ASN

~

ORGAkIZATlﬂﬂ

NEXT OF KIN

LATEST ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

DATE OF DEATH

/4 Q&l? 144 ' :

CEMETERY © v : PLOT | ROW GRAVE S .

ol®|o{0|o(0|0|d

MISCELLANEOUS

[

SPECIAL CHECKER (Signature) M
[

OQMG FORM
15 NOV 46 376 i
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QUGYG 293
Roshe, Albert W
SN 0 118 726

/
74

Address Reply to ¥ Bugust 1946

D e

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: MNemorial Division

Mrs. Ethel Mae Roshe
1140 South Esterland Avenue
los Angeles, California

Dear Mrs. Roshe:

This office is desirous that you be furnished information re-
garding the burial location of your hnabnnd. the late Colonel Albert
W. Roshe.

The official Report of Burial discloses ﬂnt the remains of your
husband were interred in Plot ?, Row 9, Grave 4, in the Unites States
Military Cemetery Brookwood, located thirty miles southwest
of London, England., o

This office has noted a ehm;e in your address and it is roquutod
that if this is to be your permanent mailing address that this office
be advised. Naog v s y

Please accept ay sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.
FOR THE qmamsr ENERAL:

S8incerely yours,

JAMES L. PRENN
¥ajor, QUC
Assistant -

g

033y
SR IT
¥

JLP
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O0M7 FORM
12 APR 46

338 o

et 41 , AGO REPORT OF DEATH
ShecK ik dddnsse oF Wi fe

TIME OF CALL

TIME OF REPLY

NAME OF DECEASED

)ﬂ»

SERI AL NUMBER

/ L ”‘/9/ “ ;fv:

RANK

CAUSE OF DEATH

j CORRECT RANK CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER
|

EMERTENCY ADDRESSEE

NAME - 7 RELATIONSHIP
ADDRESS ‘
)/>f i y /A
[/ ooul” / ER/and ST £
‘\A‘r L = H/[
’/, 7 < /{AV ):/ ! ri- f & §
e ¢ " ' { 'y |
VINFORMATION FURNISHED BY (Name) % DIVISION EEXTENSION
i : // ;”7' /f( : l 2 <
e O o7y | 33L

-DATE FURNTSHED
¢

APPROVED BY (Sub-Section Chiﬂf)

/ //.’" L -
A

S1GMATURE
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WAR DEPARTMENT |
\
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

(| /VLS #

Mrs. Ethel Mae Roshe
Hotel Normandie

6th & Normendie Avenue
Los Angeles, California

Dear Mrs. Roshe:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnmished
information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late
Colonel Albert W. Roshe, A.S.N. 0-113 T26.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are in-
terred in the U, S, Military Cemetery Brookwood, plot F, row 9,
grave L4, : .

)
&

This cemetery 1ls located thirty miles southwest of London,
England, and is under the constant care and supervision of United !
States military personnel. »

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment,
here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date,
this office will, without any action on your part, provide you with
full information and solicit your detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours, ‘ |

T, B, LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFF1 THE STER GEN
CE OF QUARTERMA GENERAL (PMGC)

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS i

\ Ui

v Mrs. Ethel Mae Roshe
——fotei-Normenditu
Avenue
Los Angeles, California™
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3 July 1946

Mre. Bthel Mae Roshe
Hotel Noxmandie

6th & Normandie Avenus
Los Angeles, California

Dear Mre. Roshe: \

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding the burial location of yowr husband, the late
B‘IMM" m’ A8.N, 0"113 mo

 The yecords of this office disclose that his remsins ave ine
tmkum U. 8, Military Cemetery Brookwood, pleot F, row 9,
grave %, !

_ Thie cemetery is located thirty miles southwest of London,
England, and is under the constant care and supervision of United
States militayy persommel.

o th m-zmw.::rml{h:-u
ment expense, your
m‘nmﬁ,dmmummtm. u-mm‘.
this office will, without any action on your part, provide you with
full “information and solicit your detailed desires. :

: (;'}“ sccept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
e Sk Bincerely yours,

f‘\«, C J

v ¥ N : 4
; : T. B, IARKIN
Y " Major General

‘ The Quartermester Generel

Cm 5& Bo b Forpes
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SPQY0 298 _
Roshe, Albert W,
/LW A : 80 December 1943

Address Reply To THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

Mre. Albert W. Roshe,
Kiling Hotel,
40 77 West 3rd 8t.,
los Angeles, Calif.

Dear lirs. Roshe:

Acknowledgment is made of your letter of recent date, requesting
the removal of personal effects and furniture rréu the Bekins Van and
Storage Co. to your residence, has been forwarded to the Transportation
Corp, Washington, D. C. for necessary action as that official has juris-
diction over such matters.

’or‘ /The Quartermaster General.

/
/ Very truly yours,

R. P. HARBOLD,
Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Assistant,
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8PQYQ 203 (Roshe, Albert W. S.N. 0-113,726)

) lst Ind.
M ST
War Dept., ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C, 80 December 1943
T0: fTransportation %rp, Weshington, D. C.
l. Basic communication ies forwarded to your office for necessary
actione
2. JMra. Albert V. Roshe has been a dvised of this reference.
For The Quartermaster General.
R. P. HARBOLD,
Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Asgistant,
o
S,
k%
2 =
s
<= =
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WAR DEPARTMENT

21 HE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
WASHINGTON

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE

/e \[a /‘4 L9753

Scott/cmq 4628

FULL NAME

j)“——-—
w i

ROSHE, ALERRT W,

¥
\

pl/

ARMY SERIAL NO.

0-113726

“

GRADE

ARM OR, SERVICE

(c‘ IQ “c“ “' m’ R.7.0,

DATE OF BIRTH

20 May 1890

HOME ADDRESS

108 Angsles, California.

DATE OF DEATH

1943

PLACE OF DEATH

APea

C*ﬁE iF DEATH

embolism

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)

| Mrs, Ethel Mae Roshe (Wife)Hotel w %’M AVe.,

>

‘ BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP, & ADDRESS)
Mrs, Bthel Mae Roshe
Los Angeles, Califormia

(Wife)liotel Normandle,6th & Horwandie Ave., : V

p—y

| | 3
O] BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: 'A / |
o\ | "4
‘! THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (CONFIDENTIAL) W (OVER) / ) ; APIUTANT GENERAL
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VADDITIONAL DATA: (CONFIDENTIAL)

STATION OF DEGEASED Lo D/ﬂé’ an /4)"(." o= R
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QMC FORM 1-GRS
HQ SOS 1st Print 8-42

i

REPORT OF BURIAL
AR 30-1815 & TM 10-630

11 July 1943

(Date)

(Rank and Organization) /d

Was Body Cavity Practice Employed ?..................

Was Arterial Injection Practice Employed ?...........

..2nd General Hospital, APO @, 1t July/A3,

(Place, date, and cause of death)

Signature of Officer Supervising Embalming ¥/ /444

pulmonary embolism,

Yes

Yes

Physical Marks of IdentificatioBY OWN..€7€8,. hbrown hair

Disposition of Identification Tags: (a) Buried with Body:...

(Name and address of legal next of kin)

Check :

s Reporting Officer’s Signature

glt‘:?%?ll;ﬂso ight

by

ettt

List of Personal Effects and Disposition of Same :
Returned to unit.

/]

-

> —
7/ d%/ Verified by the G.R.S. Offi
(o)

ISTRAR

/

(b) AtEachedjtd;Marker froveeecninnn(€) Accompanied Body to Brookwood :. TWO. ...

.Mm,.;.ﬁt;hg;ézﬁgmg,...Hot,el Normandy, 60 Normandy. .. Wife.. .
: .(Wame and address of emergency m;ee)Los Angelgs s Calmelationship)
Mrs. Ethel Roshe, Hotel Normandy, 60 Normandy

r, if that be Missing, of his Left :

left

Ist

3rd
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G b ’ : A
Note: The data on| side will not be atcomplished by the Officer  Itiatingsthe report in |
cases where the remains are fo be shipped to Brookwood Ame' .can Military Cemetery
for burial. In such cases the officer, or non-commissioned officer, accompanying the
body to Brookwood will sign here as custodian in transit and will deliver all 4 copies
to the U.S. Officer in Charge of Burials, or to the U.S. Superintendent at Brookwood
Cemetery, who will fill in this side of the form and verify same by his signature :
........................... - i IVVL"{,@

(Signature, Rank, Or;

ization of the custodian in transit)

In all OTHER cases, in N. Ireland, gland, Scotland, and Wales, the following
data will be supplied and verified by the Officer initiating the report.

(Name and Number) :
Grave in which Buried : Plot No. :... I Row No. v Grave No. R, Aot

Kind of Marker : Temporary Wooden Cross

Disposition of Identification Tags : (a) Buried with the Body B P
(b) Attached to Marker:......... One... (c) Accompanied Body to Brookwood :.............o...

Bodies Buried on Either Side:
IEFT:

REHAXR o TGl lnan1ey,T/4,32115012,16890rd «Co. (AVN.)NQ... 53

(Name, Serial No:, Rank, Organization, and Grave No.
RIGHT ¢ 3 ,
A%%: Donald. J.. Hall,S/Sgt.16051668,Det"B" ,Hasdgsq. ........

(Name, Serial No., Rank, Organization, and Grave NoDOOS e Gpe NoO. 5
; : 2
(S, M Pon ¢ o
/
. Johb M & At ket
Signature of Officer Reposting ngd v, G.R.S. Officer
/ %’

*Sketch here if in isolated grave

g " PREPARE IN QUADRUPLICATE (4):
1 Copry Force GRS, OriciNaL AND Two Cories To CHier, GRS

HQ.S0S,—26-8-42/500M/309
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& >~

CHE:ADz:amd
42109 June 28,vl946ﬁ

Y
4
¥ /N

Mrs. Albert W. Roshe
1140 S. Westnoreland Avenue
los Angeles 6, California

Dear Krs. Roshe:

This has reference to our previous correspondence
in comnecticn with disposal of personal property of your
husband, Colonel Albert W. Roéshe.,

As we advised you sevepral mouths ago, tracer action
wes instituted in an effort to locate the camera about
which you inqguired. Reporf received here revealed thet
our tracer was unsuccessful.

You may be aseured thet in the eveni any additioral
property is received here at a later daté, it will be for-
-warded 'without delay. :

Yours very truly,

C. H./ESSERT
Adm ./ Asst.
Army Effects Bureau
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Cos £ . ¢

JFVs:le .
ETA File: 2107

REPLY - 12 June 1946

TO: Correspondence Branch - Army Effects Bureau

) No record of any effects.

[ | No record of missing items.,

[[] (%) Inventory received from:

(Dated) , (Signed by)
Effects shipped to:
Parcel Date Baggage List Sheet

Parcel Date Baggage List Sheet

E:] Funds: § Transmitted on List F- Date

Remarks:

ETA records do not reveal the.existence of/or disposition of the
camera claimed as missing from the personal effects of Colonel Roshe.

Since this item was not included in unit inventory, further tracer
action in the European Theater is inadvisable at this late date.

/
,'»

ETA Records Branch

(%) This information need not be given on inventories covering property
already received at AEB,
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> -

_ 27 P (5 " |
ARMY SERVICE WORCES . — . ,
KANSAS CITY QUARTTRMASTER DEPOT -3 e
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU (8=17 Jun L6)
' DSJ:ADsct
Case No. L2109 10 June 1946
HEQUEST
T0: European Theater Records Branch - Army Effects Bureau

"Request examination of LTA records and report concerning missing,
or allegedly missing, personal effects of:

Roshe Albert Wo . 0-113726 Qols. -~ B
(Last Name) (First Namne) (MI) (ADN) (Rank)
Hg., SOS - GSC Deceased - 10 July. 1943
(Crzanization) (Status)

{_] Bureau records do not imdicate that any property of subject has been
received here,

ng Property received at AEB is listed on following overseas inventories:
19 July 1943, signed by Maj. W. H. Williams

| l Allepedly missing items, not received here, consist of:

1 Canera

Remarks:

Funds in amount ‘of $113.,57 received here and forwarded to widow,
21 January 19LkL.

N. WIPPLE
Chief Clerk ‘
Correspondence Branch

Eff. QM Form » , % Ty ;
29 May 1946 *118: : (Reply on Reverse) Sei
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1 c 4 ¢ I 4 < P ‘_. - %,
! . ( ot , y
] * »: - . <
|

Subject: Personal Effects of Col,, Albert W, Roshe, 0-113726

AGRST 201~ 1st Ind, MWW/ mb
HEAD QUARTERS , AMLRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMHMAND, EUROPEAN THEATER AREA
AP0 887, U.S5, ARMY, 30 April 1946

T0: Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty
Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri,

1, Basic communication returned inasmuch as personal effects records

of the Huropean Theater are in the course of transfer to your headquarters,

) { A, ANDERSEN

Ry 3=MA 1846 ¢ Colonel, Qe
] : : Chief, S & T Div,

G.RS. ° 31

APOEV

i i

CHARLES P, CROSBY
Lite: Cols, Qc
Exec,, 5 & T Div,
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES :
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE Q. 7
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR! ( 15{1 Jun ) Q)
WFH: VKsctao )

e REPLY RErex To. DENDRKES, 2305 87 (b«2109> 1l harch*-l‘).;,@‘

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property

TO: Commanding General : G 2
USFET sPn P
APO 757, ¢/o Postmaster gy & S
New York, New York P

l. The Army Effects Bureau has received an inquiry from Mrs. E. Mae
Roshe, 1140 S. Westmoreland Ave., Los Angeles, California, regarding a
camera which belonged to her husband, Albert W. Roshe, 0—113726, Col., GSC,
deceased, 10 July l9h3, in the European Area,

2. All effects of Col. Roshe received at this Bureau were sent to
the widow, 23 December 193 dfit January 19l)i. Bureau check for $113.57,
representing funds of this officer, was sent to her, on 22 January 19,
However, no camera was received here nor was it listed on pertinent over-
seas inventory.

3. It is requested that an investigation be made to ascertain whether

subject camera was recovered, with report to this Bureau, to enable further
response to the imquiry,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

P

Major, QMC
Effects Quartermaster

«,, e A
4

A =
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Mrs, Albert W. Roghe !
1140 S, Westmoreland Avenue
los Angeles 6, Galifornia

Dear Mrs. Roshe: |/

Further reference is made to your letter

of February 24, regarding a which| be—-
longed to your husb?nd, Colongl Albert W, Roshe.

All effects of your husband received at
this Bureau have been forwarded to you. There
is no information availabln here concerning the
camera which you are Buu%

- However, as it is our desire to be of all
possible assistance to the family, I have, today,
sent a tracer letter overseas, in the endeavor
to obtain any a le information regarding
this camera, Upon eipt of response, you will
be notified promptly. \ ’

l!ours ry truly,

W. F, HEHMAN
Major, QUC
Effeqts Quartermaster




|
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: (8=15 Jurt 16)

¢ WFHsVEqot

SIS 210467 (Mm/ 1l Nafoh 1906
SUBJECTz Disposal of Personal Property AI

N/
b

: 1, The Army Effects Bureau has received an ry from Mrs, B¢ lae
Roshe, 1110 8, Westmo Ave,; Los Angeles, ornia, re ng a
camera which to her husband, Albert W, Roshe, 0-113726, Co}., asc,
d-onuﬂ,loJ\ﬂ,yJ/shB,intthurop’nﬁAru.

/

2, All effects of Col. received at this Bureau were sent to
the widow, 23 December 1943 19 January 194li. Bureau check for $113.57,
representing funds this officer, was sent to her, on 22 January 194k,
However, no camera received here nor was it listed on pertinent over-
seas inventory,

3+ Tt is requested that an investigation be made to ascertain whether
subject camera was recovered, with report to this Bureau, to enable further
response to the inquiry, /‘

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

£

/
/

W. F./HERMAN
EL Quartermaster
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

y JRM :CH:mjl
IN REPLY REFER TO_429160 B March 7, 1944

V&

¥rs. B. ¥ae Roshe
1140 South Westmoreland Avenuo
Los Angeles 6, California

Dear lrs. Roshe:

Thank you for the prompt return of the properly exe-
cuted receipt form.

I regret that the woman's purse was damaged and that
some of the pearls were lost; however,the property was
shipped from this Bureau in the same condition in which
received.

1 am sure you realize that difficulties encountered
in the Theaters of Operstions make it impossible for 111
property to arrive here intact.

Your cooperation and assistance in this matter are
apprecieted.

Yours: very truly,

R, A, CUNNINGHAM
1st It., Q¥ .C.
Assistant
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WAR DEPARTHENT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAUUY
EANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT.

Kansas City, Missouri

In ¢he matter of the disposition) .
of the effects of;

Case No, 42109

Colonel Albert ¥W. Koshe

O Nane—of-decensed—S01dler)

0-113726 74
———Berial Number)

I hereby acknowledge that I have received from the Effeets Bureau,

RECEIPT FOR EFFECTS
DELIVERED TQ CLAIMAKT

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Mo., the following effects of

the above~named deceased soldier:

Number Articles Number Articles
&
Towels "// 2 Pr. wool gloves '
Socks et & Pr. suede gloves /
Wash cloths ’:;// 2 Pr. leather gloves v
_Handkerchiefs = 1 Pr. wristers, wool P///
Ties v 2 Pr. leggings ::://,
Underwear 5/, 1 Pr. . service shoaes =
14 Shirts ” 3 Pr. oxfords ’/
4 Pr. trousers // 1 _Fr. rubbers —
1 Blouse w/insig m1a / /7 Books /
o Trench coat > _Eg_mpnl_ats___&_mg*a71r‘p§ ’
1 Bathrobe 1 Wallet w/cards /
s Pr. pejamas 1 Hest pad p
a Bed sheets / e 1 Shoe shine kit 4~ P
2] Short ceoat, 0. D. " Lanvas and leather bag
1 Raincoat 1 Shaving apron
1 TR T 1 fan,Glneadin el
s T Shirt T i 2 Cenvas straps o
3 BWool swestaers / . ¢ Belts , webb // .
2 Wool scarfs '7 2 Billfolds il /
1 Sport, Jersey d Beox toilet articlaes : <
2 Ca"s, garrison l/w insignia g Kit misc., small articles /
1 Cap &enxlce_mxbnxer 3 Pr. eye glasses in cases

\J
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i WAR TP ARTKENT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAUUY
FANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPO’I.‘
Kansas City, Missouri

In the matter of the disposition)
of the effects of:

Case No, __ HAOP———re

Name ¢ eceased 80 er EECEIPT FOR EFFECTS
| DELIVERED TQ CLAIMANT

o ]igerial Number)

I hereby acknowledge that I have received from the Effeets Burean,

Kansas Oity Quartermaster Depot, Kansas Gity, Mo., the following effects of

the above~named deceased soldier:

Number Articles Number Articles
3 Fountain pens ”e 1 Comf'orter "//
————f8——Fianshiights B 1 ~S-hoe—brush—
3 Pocket knives 5 2 Fountain pens /7
T Sewing kit ' g 1 Leed-peneil —4- o
3 Tobaceco pouches ﬁ/ 1 Box stamps and oalling cards
1 g g b1 Egotlockeer
2 Cigarette cases 1/w Cigarettes,
1 €igarette Hghter—— A
1 Box calling cards ‘/
T ¥oney bsit s
2 Pr, go.rterl
4 Pkgs. cigarettes ‘/
e —

3 Box insignia end ribbons
1 ©  Barracks bag 2i—
1 Portfolic letters sad papers 2.
: Leather wallet containing: F aa

. - FiRg-

Wrist wateh, PRlgin Vv

1
3 — Mpist-weteh, Walthem L~

Receipt is also acknowledged of the sum of

Dollars ($ 113 59 ), found among the effects of said

deceased soldier. /
Subscribed at__ on this#_day of_M,
19_‘%%

Witnessed

(8ignature of witness) (Siénature of claimant in ink) ’7

(Ad.d.res g)

" 0 %-&L W
Eff QM Form No. K A E ’7
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o - “\v
Sunmary Caurt-iMartial 5
WAR DEBAPTHENT: e
ARVMY EFFECTS BUREAU . -bim.
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT fase To. 42108-D

601 Hardesty Avenue e e
Kansas City 1, Missouri "{;‘ “(Date) 18 July 1944

j

Subject: Revort of transactions in disposing of the effects of
Albert W. Roshe , 0-115726 , late a
(Name of deceased soldier) (Army Serial 1 To. )
_2631 » (G, _Se , 'whoidied
Grade) Organization, Arm or Service)

in
on $he-10 day of Fuly . 1948 .25 Buropesn Aves

TO i The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington, D. C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112 a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas
City, Mo., pursuant to S.0. 228, HQ., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943,

for the purvose of alspos1ng of the effects of the above-named soldier,
" reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of the decedent being present at

his camp or quarters, his effects were forwarded to this Summary Court-
Martial,

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ mome . of which the sum
of § was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state
"None®; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and eollected. )
(Inel. )

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $~!!g’ which
has been paid by the Summary Court-lartial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receint ; N o e

d. Disposition of decedent's effects and money (less the amount vaid
creditors, if any) has been made by the Sumary Court-Martial by trans-—
mittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person
found entitled (See Summary Court-liartial FINDING below).

FINDING:

Before a Summary Court-lMartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri

on 18 January 1944 , pursuant to Srecial Orders 228, Headquarters, KOQM Devot,

dated 25 September 1943, the application and/or affidavit of
(ame o?
for the effects of the aboye-named deceased soldier, now
!Claimant5

in the possession of the United States, together with other relevant evidence,

were duly considered:

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions

of AW. 112 Mrg. B. Mee Ro \
EName o% person found entitled)
. M&L&.&#@e T‘T‘”F“""W’ﬁ"’"ym L] p AHEtE of
Number, Street or Avenue City, Town or Village

. California » is the ' of the above-
: ' (Relationship or Capacity)

re e = 5 2 p -~

named deceased soldier and apnears to be entitled to receive his effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

. ¥, EEOON, Major Q.10
: Name, Rank, Organization)

/ RET: ml : SUMHARY COURT-MARTIAL
Eff QM Form 75

—_— - 4 ettt A
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"\’ REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES b
- = |
Case No. 42109 4 : % 4/
T0: |/
Locked Storage for: x \Accounting Branch for Check
Account No.7385 Axount § 113.57

Payable to

¥rs.. BE. Mae Hoshe

1140 5. Westmoreland Avenue

Los _#fngeles 6, California_

Correspondent &

7385
L2109
Janvaay 22 Lk

E. Maz Roswne l-'5-'57

One Huwoneo Tusareew ana 57/100

aditsen Q..

DS;: jedb
Eff QM Porm 49 (Rev. 11/16/43)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

(8-2-20-44)
; JEM:CHimjl
i it e Januery 21, 1944
¥rs. E. Mae Roshe My
1140 South Westmoreland Avenue Y
Los Angeles 6, California by .j

Dear Mrs., Roshe: -

Thenk you for the information given in your letter of
January 10, 1944, in connection with disposal of the property
of your husband, Colonel Albert W, Roshe.

This Bureeu has just received additional property which
belonged to your husband. This property, and the items re-
ferred to in our letter of Januaery 3, 1944 have been shipped
to you by freight on Goverrment bill of leding No. WT 4321913,
When you heve received the shipment, plesse sign one copy of
the inclosed receipt and return that copy to this Bureau.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope
which requires no postage.

There isinclosed check for $113.67. This check repre-
sents money which belonged to your husband and has been con-
verted to a check to avoid the possiblity of loss.

My action in sending such property does not, of itself,
vest title in you. This property is transmitted only in order
that some responsible person receive it, so that distribution
may be made in accordance with the laws of the state of your
husband's legal residence.

Prompt return of the signed receipt will be appreciated.
Please accept my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

W. F. HREMAN
Najor Q.M.C.
Asst., RBffects Quartermaster

3 Incls.

Form §
Check & Fnvelope



T

. JEMCEmi)
20 January 1944

of Albert W. Rose, C-113726, Colonel, Infantry, decessed.

We F. EFBEAN
Kajor  Q.M.C,
Agsst, Fffects Cuartermaster

2 -
Inel-1-=¥%.D, ,A-G.C‘. Form Yo.6E.]
Incl 2--?‘;01205AAIGCC' Form Ko 77
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STANDARD FORM NO. 1103a

FORM APPROVED BY COMPTROLLER GENERAL. U.

U. . GOVERNMENT BiLL OF LADING
MEMORANDUM COPY

vo WI-:4521913 \i

CAR INITIALS AND NO.

[ 42729

NAME OF INITIAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

ATCHIGON, TOPEKA & 55 "

Sy ) Y
ANTA ¥l

TRAFFIC CONTROL
<«———NUMBERS

STOP THIS CAR AT FOR

TSIZE CAR IN FT. TMARKED CAPACITY OF CAR | TDATE caR .DATE B/L ISSUED

ORDERED | FURNISHED | ORDERED | FURNISHED | FURNISHED

e 7ak.44

RECEIVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION COM-

FROM (SHIPPING POINT)

EARSAS GINY, M0,

PANY NAMED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO CONDI-
TIONS NAMED ON THE REVERSE HEREOF,
THE PUBLIC PROPERTY HEREINAFTER
DESCRIBED. IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER
AND CONDITION (CONTENTS AND VALUE

FROM (FULL NAME OF SHIPPER) , &
ARMY EFFIQTC BUNEBRN, EARSAS CITY '
54‘}!'5 MJT'

UNKNOWN), TO BE FORWARDED TO DES-
TINATION BY THE SAID COMPANY AND CONNECTING LINES, THERE TO BE
DELIVERED IN LIKE GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION TO SAID CONSIGNEE:

CONSIGNEE 3
MR L
Yoy IRELAND AVINUE
> DESTINATION
1038 \BOorRLER Q‘ CALIFPORNIA

MARKS

(
Va

L XS

CHARGES TO BE BILLED TO (DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT AND BUREAU OR SERVICE AND LOCATION)

FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, (778 H I g‘l &)

APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE

VIA (ROUTE JOURNEY ONLY WHEN SOME SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST OF THE GOVERNMENT IS SUBSERVED THEREBY)

ATREF

ISSUING OFFICE

S O e - . ;
E»M‘ﬂ BAS Uxﬂ (5 A QT’ Ly L . # ¥ ™ 1
carrteor?s dﬁnmy gerviee réqu NAME AND TITLE OF ISSUING OFFICER Yausrketivea’s |
w 5 3w 2 B i, Fa ] 1
PICK-UP SERVICE AT ORIGIN BY THE GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENT. ﬁ' .J.ﬁ ittt ‘3"1 ht L3 . ?“V’ 3 ORrIGERS
ACE oLt 8 i DL B L B IFURNISH THIS INFORMATION IN CASE OF CARLOAD SHIPMENTS ONLY. £ v
* SHOW ALSO CUBIC MEASUREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS VIA OCEAN CARRIER IN CASES WHERE REQUIRED. y'
/o
PACKAGES DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES NUMBERS TFd-
(USE CARRIERS' CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCRIPTION IF POSSIBLE. on WEIGHTS# 'y
NO. | KiND OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION) PACKAGES 1
e 3
SV S MILITARY [
1 foolfloeker  persenal erfeats £ e 1 Ve
' o)
ik o | i i
{CA:E ;}4:?2 108) Total Wiy H
A

"‘&isﬁ‘
v
)
v/
o
CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER NAME OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY p 40 J
CONTRACT NO. OR |0
PURCHASE ORDER NO. DATED
F.0.B. POINT | RE ¢
NAMED IN CONTRACT é’ N
SIGNATURE OF AGENT 7 o % :
SIGNATURE OF . . o » 8 o4 P - el
ISSUING OFFICERE &' . W ?M LT ¥ g “Easa ’D. i" " il i
MEMORANDUM COPY $
p.
A 4
! 1
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

(*" ARMY SERVICT FORCES
.~ KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri
IN REPLY REFER TO;

Gllijed
19 January 1944

Mpo, B, Mae Hoghe .
1140 dputh Yestumoreland Avenue
Los Angeles 8, California

Deay ¥Mps, Roshes

The inclosed Original (white copy) and Promerty Received (yellow copy) p
of Government bill of lading No. WT-v43~] 213 cover shioment of the personal

effects ofCnl, Alheprt W ige?hg being forwarded to you ‘
at the above address from the iy Effects Buread. i |

This property is being shioned to you at Government expense and is to be
forwarded to your address. Upon arrival of the shipment at destinztion,
representative of the delivering carrier will either contact you or make *
delivery to you at your address. The delivering carrier is obligated to make
free delivery from its freight terminal to yoyr address, if you live within
your city limite,

When the shipment is delivered, Consignee's Certificate of Delivery, at
the bottom of the Original (white copy) of the bill of lading is to be filled
in and signed by you, and that copy surrendered to the agent of the delivering
carrier. The bill of lading covers all charges incident to forwarding the
property from this Bureau to you at.your address.

If any damage to the shipment is noticed uvon delivery, please make
notation of such damage on the reverse of the Original bill of lading, under
the caption, "Repvort of Loss, Damage or Shrinkage", and place your signature
after the notation. The agent of the delivering carrier should be requested
to make appropriate notation on the freight bill of such damage. Any adjust-
ment or claim you may desire to present because of damage must e handled .
between you and the agent of the delivering carrier.

The Property Received covy of the bill of lading may be retained or dis-
carded by you.

At the present time, a great amount of freight is being handled by commen
carriers and delivery of this shipment may be delayed. Heowever, if the ship-
ment is not received within a reasonable length of time, you may notify this
Bureau, so that tracer action can be instituted here.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl. Je Ms CROSS
e a0
DSt jeb 2nd A?%.a:_,_.(,.

Bff QM Form 41 (Rev. 10/23/43)
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»

‘SerlabNe. o v Lo ol 5

WAR DEPARTMENT.  * 4 . TALLY-OUT e e R

Q. M. C. Form No. 490
(Revxsed February 8, 1938)
(Packing or Loading List) K N
h §
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU-KCQND (s
;') (Station)
Warehouse llth Floor i Date 1/19/44
Consignee ... Mrs « E, Mae ‘KO she ey Carrier ____ : okl
1140 South Westmoreland Avenue '
Destination ____. LO s _Angeles 6, Cal ifornia = = . B/L No.
Car No., Initials,
Routinge it o 1 FRFIGHT _____________________________________ Seals No. e A e
Date shipped ____. i" ’{n ,,,,,, ‘Authority .. ——
U. 8. NOS. NUMBER( AI;D oo / b Sk e OUBIC
PACRAGES OF PAtOKAGES | i ; MEASURE
& E}' ; 3 UnNIT' B ToTAL {
'/ |
/ il
[ 4 |
[ f
CASE #42109
/] f(Col. Adbert W, Hoshe-0-113726)
Pkg.#1 1Fdotlocker Personal  Effects | o5#
" #2 11/ Carton " - 7e#
j | 167#
i |
/f |
P \l \
/ (‘!}\
Checker. i ‘ Packer.
{' : Shipper.
NEWMAN % st Lt, QUC
Received the above articles in apparent good order and condition (except as noted) tRis date _
GIN:ed
T T R e A i
"""""""""""""""""""" 7 e s S R
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7o @ amay sER¥IE YORCES
e . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Suspense (§-1-29-44)

Case No.__ 42109 D mjl

Date Japuary 17, 1944, -

MEMORANDUM TO Warehouse Branch:

Please see that the personal effects on the above mentioned
case are packed, weighed and ready for shipment promptly so that
they may be readily nicked up. Bills of Lading and &ll1 other
papers will be marked with the case number and can be identified
thereby. The original of this form should be returned to the
Administrative Branch after completion.

Tffects oft__Colonel Albert W, Roshe 7 . Serial No. 0-113726 “

Ship to: ¥rs. B, Vae Lcshe o t
Street and Number 1140 Seurt l{estmoreland Avenue °

City and State Los Angeles 6, California ¢

Ship Via: FRETGHT Gov't B/L No. WI-4821913 ,

P,

Tor the Eifects Quartermastep | :

LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED

at Pkg #1 1 Footlocker O5# Note: Contalners includes
Pkg #2 1 Carton T2# two inventories.
I67#  total 12/18/43  12/29/43.
Ttems in Iocked Storage
returned to nilects
and shipped.

i
|
i
{
il

i

Parcel Post Charges HE
Estimated Express Charges
Estimated Freight Charges 363t oW |

Total Number of Piecest -zr Shipping Clerk {:;Ziizji7

Weight of Shipment: 16774 __Date JAN lé;?ﬁéﬁ

GIN:dmk
DSt jeb SRl Gy 1oa%
Effects QM Form m (Rev. 10/15/15)

LVVA;A s
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

_ (8<2-3-44)
JRM:HBs Jeo
42109 January 3, 1944

Vrse Ethel ¥ae Roshe ,/ ,/\w
Fotel Yormandie, 6th & Normandie g
Los Angeles, Celifornia

Dear MNrss, Roshes

Colonel Albert W. Roshe »
consisting of a few items,

R. DOVE
2nd Lto QQMQCQ
Asst. Chief, Adm. Control Branch



‘ ECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

( EFFECTS QUAKTERMASTER, ETOUSA'
SUMMARY COURT |
DEPOT Gml/, %
Control No. 2107 AFQ 507 10 December 1943,

United States Army

N

SUBJECT: Final Statement, Account of...@olomel. ALBERT W. SN

T0s Effects Quartermaster, Yansas City Quartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avemme, Kensas City, Missouri,

1, Submitted herewith is complete file of:
Nme.mm‘m?ﬁxoy’ocn-.ooonboovoovooolnll.!Rarm{loclqlppi‘ﬁll'000000'000'0!
ASNo.nﬁlm!z.---.c-uoSt&tusaoDoms’tJ-O.;my.u.‘;-........-.........o.
Organizationcong.BOSOWUsA.‘--a ......... L B B B A P2 22000 20RO BRI EPEEY e
Beneficiary }ys.. Ethel M,.Roshe, Hoteld .Normandie,.fth.and Hommandis Ave,,

Los Angeles, California,

2, Personal effects were shipped,..18.Augnet.1943...............

3., Finencial Shatement:

RECEIPTS: ;
Incl,# Date Details Dollars Sterling
1. 27/7/45 Ltr, Transmittal $120,12
B e Operati ) S
Debit @ollar account = 6.65
Credit sterling account Fle124 64
Incl.# Date Details Amount
16, 15/11/43 fPailor Bil1 »1.12, 6,
Total disbursements None El,1246,
Balance $113.57 Hone
*Sterling converted for transmission to U,S, »
Tetal dollar balance $113,567
Inclosed check to Effects QM, Kansas City $115, 57
Balance at this office None

4o Remarks: §inee the Tailor Bill was due in sterling and above
ascount was in Dollars only, the sum of $6,56 was debited

to above dollar ascount and the equivalent of 51,12,6, was
ocredited to abhove account in order to pay aforesaid bill,

5. Account is now closed at this office,

6, Request acknowledgement of receipt by indorsement en the reverse
side herecof,

; FEDWARD CHAYES
&75’ P Effects QM, ETOUSA,

oAl..Incls, Incl,l todf, ; Complete file of mﬂect person, :
Incl, AT..., U.S,Treasury check #P499...,datcd, .1, PAgoubax 1943,




ECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

Qi 220,87 let Ind. % JREHELS
Army Bffecté Buresu, Kanses City Cuarterm-ster Depot, 601 Hardesty Lvenue
Ksnsas Oity 1, Missouri, 10 January 1944

To3 Bffects Gnartemmaster, ETOUSA, Depot G-14, APO 4507, c¢/o Postmaster,
New York, New York

Receipt sckmowledged of imclosures as stated.

For the Effects (uartemaster:

R. DOVE
2M Lto Qolﬁoc.

17 Inels. w/d Asst, Chief, Adm., Control Branch
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. FECTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUSa
SUMMARY COURT
DEPOT G-14

Eidecliex ATv/e) APO 507

United States Army
19 November 1943

SUBJECT :
TO: Messrs, J.C, Vells Ltd.,
| 28/30 Hanover Street,

LONDON W, 1,
Dear S8irs,

Colonel Albert W.Roshe 0-113726 DEC'D

Inclosed herewith is Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA cheek
#207 dated 15 November 1943 in the sum of 21,12,6a drewn on the
Guaranty Trust Co. of New York, payable to your order, in full
payment for the indebtedness of Colonel Albert W, Roshe 0-113726
deceased, to your firm.

Also inclosed herewith are two (2) copies of your invoice
to this office dated 9 NHovember 1943 in respect of the above
account upon which you will /mark "Paid in Full", and return both
copies to this office. please

Very truly yours,

EDWARD CHAYES,
Major. QJ(.G..
Effects QM.Ftousa,

- 2 Inels. l=Guaranty Truet Co. check #207
2-Copy your invoice in duplicate,

Jocl 1S

Reply, if any, should be addressed to:
Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA,
Depot G-14, APO 507
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With tharnks
J.C‘WELLS:LTD.

e
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NEWMARKET.

TERMS - 5% FOR CASH — 5% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER 6 MONTHS.
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28/30, HANOVER STREET,
JC.WEEESTEIE -

: () LONDON. W.T. . o
F.W.CARNHAM. 2 \~
eirecToRs | Ll CoN e : b N FORMERLY OF /¢ .. //]”4/ /M&/
GEDH"ARNNAM
St 7862, /7' V
TAILORS, Jd'/ ‘/
Aond: Flreels,
NAVAL & MILITARY, & R.A.F. .= 3
T LT =
] oINS, GEER AF -
=\ 20 Aﬁ\' &’MQ /0
UNIFORMS, /
: L0 O9th.. Novr. AY
TELEPHONE: MAYFAIR 0O086. 7/ A
TELEGRAMS: WELLSTAILA,WESDO,LONDON. A
CABLES: WELLSTAILA,LONDON. _andol J(/}MW!M
s e e [ e oy wmmaTTS
ffffect uar 3 3
Crrvmary Con i
RSN < ™ ‘! <
b _—" L ]
DO g
TH o i ey ;‘ - A sy
"1 t+od e rmYy e
™ - " - -
: 2
lonel Albert W. Roshe, 0-113726 (Deceased
o ’ ! el sSe
Ad~. P 18 2
,~’ ie L e Ce
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. @ - e | |
Qalaygu},ﬁlbt P E". Roshe- Gﬂll:)’? 26 @%W/ -Sthy-- ?*!ovr.. H 43 |

AP0y 871,

DIRECTORS: TELEPHONE:

F.W.GARNHAM.
F.M.GARNHAM, MAYFaIR OQ86.
F.M. POWER. TELEGRAMS:
WELLSTAILA , WESDO,LONDON.
CABLES:

WELLSTAILA,LONDON.

EsTAaBLISHED |862.

AND AT
NEWMARKET.
TERMS — 5% FOR CASH — 5% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER 6 MONTHS. :
AR i —
| 1
June | 11| 4 Chevrons, g Gu| O
i 1 Pr, Embroidered Ragles, f Os | 04
TR ;’ = 1 Buckram of 4 ri‘bhOnﬁ & 4 stars, ( '0.’ Ga
SN ; !
‘ \ \\ {
| I\ . ;3 Le 1[»304 By
50,0, L ’izf * é
So.2q . X certify that this amount 45 due and owing and t%at
{
!

1 |

“pa ymwnt therefore has never bees received, |

V

18 Jo Cy WELLS,LID, |

el 14 eeilid] %

” |
Il = i
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

| ‘ ; . ’ECTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUS
| SUMMARY COURT
File NO.J DEPOT G-14
APO 507
United States Army

4 November 1943

SUBJECT :

TO:

.:' c. "11" Ltd.
19, Maddox Street
Bond Street, W.l
London
Gentlemens

Your name is listed as a creditor in the file of Colonel
Albert ¥, m’ &m (M). .

; Should you desire to submit a olaim, it is suggested that
you execute invoices in triplicate, clearly setting forth the nature
of the indebtedness and certified on each invoice as followss

® T certify that this amount is due and owing and that
payment therefore has never been received.

Signed....-....."

; Upon receipt of same, action will be taken to pay the
indebtedness in accordance with HQ ETO directives,

Very truly yours,

EDWARD CHAYES

GJS/s Hajor, Q.M.C.
Effects QM, ETOUSA

o

Reply, if any, should be addressed to:
Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA,
Depot G-14, APO 507



=

TO:

MFO,

DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

28D GENERAL HOSPITAL -
DETACHMENT OF PATIENTS
AP0, # 647, U.S.ARMY

October 7, 1943,

SUBJECT: Transmiﬁtal of Mess Statement,

TO i Effects Quartermaster, Effects Depot G-14,

Enclosed herewith is statement of Mess Officer, 2nd General
Hospital on Col, Albert W, Roshe, 0-113726 (deceased),

EDWARD A, YORK
2nd Lieut,, M.A,C.
Commanding,

1st Ind,

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUSA, DEPOT G=-1k, APO 507, U.S,Arm§ 12 Oct 1943

Commanding Officer, 2nd General Hospital, Detachment of Patients,

AFO 647, US.,Army .

l. Your attention is invited to letter A.G,313 (23 August 1943)
received by this office which states!

: "l, - In the future, information concerning indebtedness
to the Government or its instrumentalities, when received
by you, should be indorsed back to the C,0, concerned
requesting that information be submitted to the Finance
Officer last paying tne accounts of the deceased,."

2, Bill is, therefore, returned herewith,

: EDWARD CHAYES,
ATW/el Major, QeMeCe,

1 Inecl, \rl// Effects QM, Etousa,
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E¥FECTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUSA
SUMMARY COURT
DEPOT G-14
APO 507
United States Army

File No.

28th August 1943,
SUBJECT:  GOL. ALBERT W, ROSHE,

TO: Barclays Bank Ltdt,
54, Lombard Street,
London, E.C.3.

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter 16th August 1943,

We are pleased to know that Mrs. Roshe has withdrawn this account
in the manner in which you have.statad. The procedure is perfectly
satisfactory to this office.

Very truly yours,

EDWARD CHAYES,
Major QMC.
Effects Qi, Etousa.

A\

Reply, if any, should be addressed to:
Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA,
Depot G-14, APO 507



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

H EAD O FFIGE, 1
..N‘.LJ / i/l
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:

FIFTYFOUR,STOCK,LONDON. /
GENERALMANAGERS'
7
OFFIGE. FOT

16th August, 1943.

Major Edward Chayes, QMNC.,
Effects QM. Etouss,
Q

Summary Court,
Depot G-14, “dO 507,
United States Army. :

Dear Sir,
Colonel Albert W. Roshe.

le acknowledge receipt of your letter of
fhe lPth instant in connection with the
ccount of the above-mentioned deceased
offlcer.

Since writing to you on the 10th instant,
we have received from the Security-=First
Na tlonal Bank of Los Angeles, through our
Chief Foreign Branch,a draft signed by Nrs.E. ,
Roshe drawing the balance of the account ’
which, in the circumstances, we feel we have
no alternative but to honour.

Perhaps you will kindly advise us that

this procedure meets with your approval,
addressing your reply as before "for the

attention of lr. iﬁéﬁ/dwrlejn
Yolurs f{aithfully,

M ( 0 ASSISTANT




DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

“wrFECTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUS=«
SUMMARY COURT

DEPOT G-14
File No. APO 507
United States Army
12 August 1943.
SUBJECT :
TO:

Barclays Bank Ltd.,
54, Lombard Street,
Iﬂmon’ E.C.B.

Attention ¥r. J.C.Murley, Assgistant General Manager.
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